Water Management Area: QUEEN MAUD GULF WATERSHED (No. 30) 

MADRID ADVANCED EXPLORATION PROGRAM /  
Project/Location: KITIKMEOT REGION, NUNAVUT 

Classification: MINING UNDERTAKING 

Purpose: USE OF WATER AND DEPOSIT OF WASTE 

Quantity of Water use not 
to Exceed: ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHT THOUSAND (108,000) 

CUBIC METRES PER ANNUM, AND NOT EXCEEDING A 
RATE OF TWO HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE (295) CUBIC 
METRES PER DAY 

Date of Licence Issuance: MAY 23, 2017 

Expiry of Licence: MAY 22, 2027 

This Licence renewal, issued and recorded at Gjoa Haven, Nunavut, includes and is subject to 
the annexed conditions. 

Thomas Kabloona

[...]

from sources proximal to the drilling targets as outlined in the Application and measured 
at Monitoring Program Station No. MAE-03, and shall not exceed two hundred and 
ninety (290) cubic metres per day. 

2. The total volume of water use for all purposes of this Licence shall not exceed one 
hundred eight thousand (108,000) cubic metres per year at a rate not exceeding two 
hundred and ninety-five cubic (295) metres per day.   

3. The Board has approved the Plan entitled "Water Management Plan, Madrid Advanced 
Exploration Program, North and South Bulk Samples" dated December 2014.  The 
Licensee shall submit to the Board for approval in writing within six (6) months